
Portland General Electric Company 
121 SW Salmon Street· Portland, Oregon 97204 

March 5, 2012 

Via Electronic Filing and U.S. Mail 
Oregon Public Utility Commission 
Attention: Filing Center 
550 Capitol St NE, Ste 215 
PO Box 2148 
Salem OR 97308-2148 

Re: UM 1182 

Attention Filing Center: 

Enclosed for filing in the above-captioned docket is a signatory page to Order 
No. 11-506 ("Order") of Portland General Electric Company. This document is being filed 
by electronic mail with the Filing Center. 

The following is qualified under Paragraph 3(a) of the Order as an author, 
addressee, or originator of confidential information, and under Paragraph 3( e) and 
Paragraph 10 of the Order as a recipient of confidential information: 

Jonathan Jacobs, Managing Consultant, PA Consulting Group, Inc. 

The address for this employee is: 

P A Consulting Group, Inc. 
300 South Grand Avenue, Suite 3840 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 

Please stamp the extra copy ofthis letter and return it in the self-addressed 
envelope provided. Thank you in advance for your assistance. 

VDS:cbm 
Enclosures 
cc: UM 1182 Service List 

Sincerely, 

~ 
V. DENISE SA ERS 
Associate General Counsel 



SIGNATORY PAGE 
DOCKET NO. UM 1182 

II. Persons Qualified under Paragraph 3(e): 

ORDER NO. 11-506 

I have read the general protective order, agree to be bound by the telms of the order, and will 
provide the information identified in paragraph 10. 

By: Signature: 

Printed Name: 

Address: 

Employer: 

,Akt-~~=?4=,=-qt,}?t.-==-2:=------ Date: 2/27 ho/2.. 

Jonathan Jacobs 

300 South Grand Avenue, Suite 3840 
Los Angeles, California 90071 

P A Consulting Group, Inc. 

Job Title: Managing Consultant 

[gJ Paragraph I O( e) information also provided. 

By: Signature: ______________ Date: _______ _ 

Printed Name: 

Addl'ess: 

Employer: 

Job Title: 

o Paragraph 1 O( e) information also provided. 

By: Signature: ___________________ Date: __________ _ 

Printed Name: 

Address: 

Employer: 

Job Title: 

o Paragraph 1 O( e) information also provided. 

By: Signature: ____________ Date: ______ _ 

Printed Name: 

Address: 

Employer: 

Job Title: . 



ORDER NO. 11-506 

o Paragraph IOCe) information also provided. 

PARAGRAPH 10(e) INFORMATION FOR JONATHAN JACOBS 

Dr. Jacobs' consulting practice primarily involves: 
• Power procurement and resource planning, including Independent Evaluation of 

resource solicitations. 
• Design ofISO markets, and validation that the software and processes used to 

operate those markets implement the design (Dr. Jacobs manages P A's North 
American ISO practice) 

• Application of mathematical models and quantitative tools in electricity 
operations, ratemaking and cash flow forecasting 

Current, recent and expected clients include Portland General Electric (in this matter), 
San Diego Gas & Electric Co., Pacific Gas & Electric Co., Southern California Edison, 
City of Los Angeles, New York Power Authority, New York ISO, ISO-New England, 
Ontario Independent Electricity System Operator, National Grid USA, Eskom and ED! 
Holdings (South Africa). 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I have this day caused SIGNATORY PAGE to be served by 

electronic mail to those parties whose email addresses appear on the attached service list for 

OPUC Docket No. UM 1182. 

Dated at Portland, Oregon, this 5th day of March, 2012. 

V. , OSB # 903769 
Associate General Counsel 
Portland General Electric Company 
121 SW Salmon St., IWTC1301 
Portland, OR 97204 
(541) 752-9060 (telephone) 
(503) 464-2200 (fax) 
denise.saunders@pgn.com 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE-PAGE I 



SERVICE LIST­
OPUC DOCKET # UM 1182 

Janet L. Prewitt, Assistant AG (C) Matt Hale, Manager - Energy Technology (C) 
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE OREGON DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 
janet.Qrewitt@doj.state.or.us matt.hale@state.or.us 
(*Waived Paper Service) ('Waived Paper Service) 
Vijay A. Satyal, Senior Policy Analyst (C) Ann L. Fisher, Attorney at Law 
OREGON DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY AF LEGAL & CONSULTING SERVICES 
vijay.a.satyal@state.or.us energlaw@aol.com 
('Waived Paper Service) ('Waived Paper Service) 
David J. Meyer, Vice President & General Counsel Patrick Ehrbar, Mgr Rates & Tariffs 
AVISTA CORPORATION AVISTA CORPORATION 
david.meyer@avistaco[Q.com Qat.ehrbar@avistacorQ.com 
(*Waived Paper Service) ('Waived Paper Service) 

Michael Parvinen, Mgr Regulatory Affairs Dennis Haider, Executive VP 
CASCADE NATURAL GAS CASCADE NATURAL GAS 
michael.Qarvinen@cngc.com Dennis.haider@mdu.com 
('Waived Paper Service) ('Waived Paper Service) 
Gordon Feighner, Utility Analyst (C) Bob Jenks, Executive Director (C) 
CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD 
gordon@oregoncub.org bob@oregoncub.org 
(*Waived Paper Service) (*Waived Paper Service) 
G. Catriona McCracken, Staff Attorney (C) Irion A. Sanger (C) 
CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD DAVISON V AN CLEVE 
catriona@oregoncub.org ias@dvclaw.com 
('Waived Paper Service) (*Waived Paper Service) 
S. Bradley Van Cleve (C) John W. Stephens 
DAVISON V AN CLEVE ESLER STEPHENS & BUCKLEY 
mail@dvclaw.com; bvc@dvclaw.com steQhens@eslersteQhens.com 
('Waived Paper Service) mec@eslersteQhens.com 

('Waived Paper Service) 
Christa Bearry (C) Lisa Nordstrom (C) 
IDAHO POWER COMPANY IDAHOPOWERCOMPANY' 
cbearrv@idahoQower.com Inordstrom@idahoQower.com 
(*Waived Paper Service) (*Waived Paper Service) 
William A. Monsen (C) Lisa F. Rackner, Attorney (C) 
MRW & Associates, Inc. McDOWELL RACKNER & GIBSON, PC 
wam@mrwassoc.com dockets@mcd-Iaw.com 
(*Waived Paper Service) (*Waived Paper Service) 
David E. Hamilton " ' .. - Alex Miller, Director - Regulatory Affairs 
NORRIS & STEVENS NORTHWEST NATURAL GAS COMPANY 
davidh@norrstev.com Alex.miller@nwnatural.com 
('Waived Paper Service) (*Waived Paper Service) 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - PAGE 2 



Wendy Gerlitz Robert D. Kahn 
NORTHWEST ENERGY COALITION NW INDEPENDENT POWER PRODUCERS 
wendy@nwenergy.org Rkahn@nippc.org 
('Waived Paper Service) rkahn@rdkco.com 

('Waived Paper Service) 
Mary Wieneke (C) Natalie L. Hocken 
PACIFICORP PACIFICORP 
mary.wiencke@pacificom·com natalie.hocken@pacificom·com 
('Waived Paper Service) ('Waived Paper Service) 
Oregon Dockets Steve Schue (C) 
PACIFICORP PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON 
oregondockets@pacificom·com steve.schue@state.or.us 
('Waived Paper Service) ('Waived Paper Service) 
Michael T. Weirich, Assistant AG (C) Megan Walseth Decker, Senior Staff Counsel 
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE RENEW ABLE NORTHWEST PROJECT 
Business Activities Section megan@mp.org 
michael.weirich@state.or.us ('Waived Paper Service) 
(*Waived Paper Service) 
Gregory M. Adams (C) 
RICHARDSON & O'LEARY 
greg@richardsonandoleary.com 
(*Waived Paper Service) 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE PAGE 3 


